

State of Wisconsin DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

Barbara Thompson, Ph.D. State Superintendent

Dwight M. Stevens, Ph.D. Deputy State Superintendent

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF WISCONSIN SS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, State Superintendent of the Department of Public Instruction and custodian of the official records of said department, do hereby certify that the annexed order repealing rules relating to materials fee for driver education programs, were duly approved and adopted by this department on the first day of the month following publication in the Wisconsin Administrative Register.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this department and the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the department at 126 Langdon Street in the city of Madison, this 7th day of April , A.D., 1976.

hompson STATE SUPERINTENDENI

STATE OF WISCONSIN



State of Wisconsin DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

Barbara Thompson, Ph.D. State Superintendent

Dwight M. Stevens, Ph.D. Deputy State Superintendent

ORDER REPEALING RULES

This is an order of the State Superintendent of Public Instruction. repealing rule PI 3.20 (8) (a) 4 of the Wisconsin Administrative Code.

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Department of Public Instruction by Section 121.15 and subsection 20.255 (1) (r), and Section 227.02 (1) (e), Wis. Stats., the State Superintendent of Public Instruction hereby repeals the following rule, PI 3.20 (8) (a) 4 of the Wisconsin Administrative Code.

The repeal contained herein shall take effect on the first day following its publication in the Wisconsin Administrative Register.

Dated this <u>7th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1976.

a Thompson

Barbara Thompson State Superintendent of Public Instruction